RESOLUTION NO. 30525

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SHIFT TRANSIT FOR OPERATION OF THE BIKE CHATTANOOGA SYSTEM ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA FOR A ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL AT NO COST TO THE CITY PER RESOLUTION NO. 29223.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to enter into an agreement with Shift Transit for operation of the bike Chattanooga system on behalf of the City of Chattanooga for a one (1) year renewal at no cost to the City per Resolution No. 29223.

ADOPTED: October 13, 2020

/mem